the sales, stockholders may experience less dilution than is presented below.  In these examples, we are also assuming
offering expenses, such as underwriting, professional and other fees, would be approximately 9% of the gross
proceeds from Offerings, resulting in net proceeds of $11,830,000 for both offerings.  Such offering expenses could be
more or less than such estimate.

15

Edgar Filing: MACC PRIVATE EQUITIES INC - Form DEF 14A

32

Private Placement:

Prior to
Sale Below

NAV
New Shares
Issued

Following
Sale Below

NAV†
Percentage
Change

Reduction to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 821,541 842,697 1,664,238 203 %
NAV per share $8.89 $3.24 $6.06 -31.8 %
Dilution to Stockholder A
Shares Held by Stockholder A 10,000 -- 10,000± 0 %
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 1.22 % -- 0.6 % -49.2 %
Total Pro Rata ownership of Stockholder A $88,900 $-- $60,600 -31.8 %

† In addition to the dilution of NAV resulting from the Offerings, shareholders should consider that such offerings
may reduce the market price of our common stock.

± Assumes that Stockholder A does not purchase additional shares in the Private Placement of shares below NAV.

Public Offering:

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

New Shares
Issued

Following
Sale Below

NAV†
Percentage
Change

Reduction to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 1,664,238 2,808,989 4,473,227 269 %
NAV per share $ 6.06 $ 3.24 $ 4.29 -29.2 %
Dilution to Stockholder A
Shares Held by Stockholder A 10,000 † -- 10,000± 0 %
Percentage Held by Stockholder A 0.6 % -- 0.22 % -63.3 %
Total Pro Rata ownership of Stockholder A $ 60,600 $ -- $ 42,900 -29.2 %
Cumulative NAV per Share dilution resulting
from
effecting both the Private Placement and
Public
Offering

 $ 8.89 2,808,989 4.29 -48  %

† In addition to the dilution of NAV resulting from the Offerings, shareholders should consider that such offerings
may reduce the market price of our common stock.

± Assumes that Stockholder A does not purchase additional shares in the Private Placement of shares below NAV.

The 1940 Act establishes a connection between common stock sale price and NAV because, when stock is sold or
otherwise issued at a sale price below NAV, the resulting increase in the number of outstanding shares is not
accompanied by a proportionate increase in the net assets of the issuer.  The Board will consider the potential dilutive